

7
10.04.2026
Ct. No. 05
adeb

WPA 6013 of 2026

Md. Mohasin Ahamed
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Mr. Raja Biswas
...for the petitioner

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. In spite of service of notice respondents are not represented.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the learned advocate representing the State respondents by 16th April, 2026.
4. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 20th April, 2026.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)