

In The High Court at Calcutta
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 6013 OF 2026

MD. MOHASIN AHAMED
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. Raja Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Saha, Adv.

... For the Petitioner

Mr. Suryaneel Das, AGP
Ms. Suchitra Sinha Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the State

1. Mr. Suryaneel Das, learned Additional Government Pleader prays for accommodation to file a report in terms of the order dated 20th April, 2026 which is to be prepared by the concerned authority of Bhargar Police Station.
2. Let such report be filed by fortnight from date.
3. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 8th July, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)