

76 08.07.2026
Rkd Ct.05

W.P.A. 6013 of 2026

Md. Mohasin Ahamed

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Raju Biswas,
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Suryaneel Das,
Ms. Suchitra Sinha Chatterjee,
Ms. Sumita Sarkar

....for the State.

1. Mr. Das, learned Additional Government Pleader representing the State respondents has filed a communication dated 30th June, 2026 of Officer-in-Charge, Bhangar Police Station and same is taken on record.
2. Since issue is decided by Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Baruipur, South 24 Parganas that there is no encroachment on the land in question by the petitioner, Court desires to hear respondent nos.4 to 6.
3. In spite of service of notice upon respondent nos.4 to 6 by the petitioner, those respondents are not represented.
4. Officer-in-Charge, Bhangar Police Station being respondent no.3 is directed to communicate this order to the respondent nos. 4 to 6 by seven days

from date.

5. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 29th July, 2026.
6. However, it is made clear if in spite of service of notice respondent nos.4 to 6 are not represented, appropriate order shall be passed on the next date for ensuring representation on behalf of those respondents.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)