

WPA 6013 of 2026

Md. Mohasin Ahamed
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Raja Biswas
Mr. Abhoyjit Sarkar
...for the petitioner
Mr. Aditya Chakraborty
Mr. Abinaba Dan
...for the respondent nos. 4 to 6
Mr. Suryaneel Das
Ms. Suchitra Sinha Chatterjee
...for the State

1. Pursuant to the order dated 8th July, 2026 respondent nos. 4 to 6 are represented by Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, learned advocate. However, prayer is made for accommodation on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 6.
2. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned in order to enable the learned advocate to obtain instructions from respondent nos. 4 to 6.
3. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 5th August, 2026.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)